



Snohomish County Council

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0334, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-195, authorizing and providing direction to extend a Professional Services Agreement for state governmental relations representation with Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental Affairs, LLC (GTH) for one year

DEPARTMENT: Council

ORIGINATOR: Nicole Gorle

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: Extend the Council’s existing Agreement with Gordon Thomas Honeywell for state government relations representation for one year. This will be the last extension allowed under the initial contract.

BACKGROUND: On September 4, 2018 the Snohomish County Council (Council) approved Motion 18-299, authorizing the execution of a professional services agreement (PSA) between the Council and Gordon Thomas Honeywell (GHT) to serve as the Councils government relations representative at the State level. The initial PSA was for a duration of January 1, 2019 - July 31, 2020 and provided an option to extend the agreement for up to two one-year terms. The do not exceed amount of the initial contract was for \$152,000. On July 20, 2020 Council approved the first one-year extension to this PSA through Motion 20-240, beginning August 1, 2020 and ending July 31, 2021. The motion before you today would authorize the Chair and Chief of Staff of the Snohomish County Council to execute the second, and final, extension allowed under this PSA for the period of August 1, 2021 - July 31, 2022. The do not exceed amount of this one-year extension is \$96,000 (which is the same as the prior extension).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
002.5169904101 (General Fund)	\$13,663.25	\$13,663.26	
102.50650134101 (Roads Fund)	\$16,507.53	\$16,507.54	
410.5216804101 (Airport Fund)	\$11,691.90	\$11,691.91	
415.50651114101 (SWM Fund)	\$6,137.30	\$6,137.30	
TOTAL	\$47,999.98	\$48,000.01	

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Funding for this extension was included in the 2021 adopted budget.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL		CONTRACT#	Motion 18-299	AMOUNT	\$152,000
AMENDMENT	1	CONTRACT#	Motion 20-240	AMOUNT	\$ 96,000
AMENDMENT	2	CONTRACT#	Motion 21-	AMOUNT	\$ 96,000

Contract Period

ORIGINAL	START	January 1, 2019	END	July 31, 2020
AMENDMENT 2	START	August 1, 2020	END	July 31, 2021
AMENDMENT 2	START	August 1, 2021	END	July 31, 2022

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Click or tap here to enter text.